  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
May, 2001 – Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74AC125/D
MC74AC125, MC74ACT125
Quad Buffer with 3-State
Outputs
• Outputs Source/Sink

CASE 646
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74AC125DT TSSOP–14 96 Units/Rail
MC74AC125DTR2 TSSOP–14 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT125DT TSSOP–14 96 Units/Rail
MC74ACT125DTR2 TSSOP–14 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74AC125N PDIP–14 25 Units/Rail
MC74AC125D SOIC–14 55 Units/Rail
MC74ACT125N PDIP–14 25 Units/Rail
MC74AC125DR2 SOIC–14 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT125D SOIC–14 55 Units/Rail
MC74ACT125DR2 SOIC–14 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74AC125M EIAJ–14 50 Units/Rail
MC74AC125MEL EIAJ–14 2000 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT125M EIAJ–14 50 Units/Rail
MC74ACT125MEL EIAJ–14 2000 Tape & Reel
See general marking information in the device marking
section on page 5 of this data sheet.
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
MC74AC125, MC74ACT125